52 Millerbernd Manufacturing Company
10’, 12’, or 15’ Arm
ST1 (TRUSS ARM) CARBON STEEL
Mounting
Height
3’-3”
8”
ST1 arms are fabricated from 2” (2.38” O.D.) schedule 40 pipe with a supporting brace

MAX
EPA
110 MPH
MAX
EPA
120 MPH
MAX
EPA
130 MPH
MAX
EPA
140 MPH
MAX
EPA
150 MPH
ST1-151-A-075-A-250 25 15 279 7 3.96 10 10 2.67 2.67 2.04 1.49 1.01 0.6
ST1-151-A-075-A-300 30 15 322 7.5 3.76 10.5 10.5 1.87 1.87 1.87 1.37 0.9 0.5
ST1-151-A-080-A-300 30 15 342 8 4.26 11 11 3.13 2.54 1.91 1.37 0.9 0.5
ST1-151-A-080-A-350 35 15 366 8 3.56 11 11 1.28 1.28 1.28 1.28 0.81
ST1-151-A-085-A-350 35 15 389 8.5 4.06 11.5 11.5 2.37 2.37 1.81 1.27 0.81
ST1-151-A-090-A-350 35 15 416 9 4.56 12.5 12.5 3.12 2.43 1.81 1.27 0.81
ST1-151-A-090-A-400 40 15 443 9 3.86 12.5 12.5 1.77 1.77 1.72 1.19 0.73
ST1-151-A-095-A-400 40 15 470 9.5 4.39 13 13 2.91 2.34 1.72 1.19 0.73
ST1-151-A-105-A-500 50 15 582 10.5 3.95 14 14 1.78 1.78 1.57 1.05
PART#
MOUNTING
HEIGHT
(FT)

MAX
EPA
110 MPH
MAX
EPA
120 MPH
MAX
EPA
130 MPH
MAX
EPA
140 MPH
MAX
EPA
150 MPH
ST1-151-H-070-A-250 25 15 226 7 4 15 15 2.64 2.64 2.04 1.49 1.01 0.6
ST1-151-H-086-A-300 30 15 304 8.6 4 15 15 2.87 2.54 1.91 1.37 0.9 0.5
ST1-151-H-096-A-350 35 15 331 9.6 4 15 15 2.69 2.43 1.81 1.27 0.81
ST1-151-H-096-A-400 40 15 403 9.6 4 15 15 2.05 2.05 1.72 1.19 0.54
ST1-151-H-106-A-500 50 15 549 10.6 4 15 15 1.6 1.6 0.69
HIGH-BASE
ST1 - - -  - - - - -
Design Arm Span Base Style Base Diameter Wall Thickness Mounting Height Cross-Section Finish Options
101 = 10’